Aetna Fire Alarm $  6,480.00 
 American Service Company $15,000.00 

It is the recommendation of EDIC’s Operations Department to award this contract to 
Aetna Fire Alarm Service Company, Inc. of Dorchester MA, the lowest responsible and 
eligible bidder at is base price of Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Dollars and no 
cents ($6,480.00).  Additionally, it is recommended that an additional sum of Ten 
Thousand Dollars and no cents ($10,000.00) be appropriated to cover the cost of 
additional resets and emergency services necessary during the three (3) year period of 
the contract.  The Sponsor Verification Form was included, certifying that its firm is an

[...]

Massachusetts Department of Labor and Workforce Development.  

BUDGET/FISCAL IMPACT 

Funding for this project will be allocated through the fiscal years 2013-2016 EDIC 
operating budgets. 

Therefore, the total executed project will be in the amount of Sixteen Thousand Four 
Hundred Eighty Dollars and no cents ($16,480.00). 

An appropriate vote follows: 

VOTED: That the Director be, and hereby is, authorized, for and on behalf of the 

Corporation to enter into a three (3) year contract with Aetna Fire Alarm 
Service Company, Inc. of 13 Clover Street, Dorchester MA,  the lowest 
qualified and eligible bidder for the Inspection, Testing, Servicing and Full 
Preventative Maintenance of Fire Alarm Equipment  Contract at the 
Marine Industrial Park (EDIC Project #9519-A) in an amount not to exceed 
Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Dollars and no cents ($6,480.00) and 
to allocate an additional Ten Thousand Dollars and no cents ($10,000.00) 
to cover the cost of additional resets and emergency services, if needed, 
with a combined contract amount not to exceed Sixteen Thousand Four 
Hundred Eighty Dollars and no cents ($16,480.00) for all services.